I IRDB DEVELOY
DEVELOPMENTBOARD

=
e

© ® N O U~ WDdhKF

Hotel Name

Kigali Radisson Hotel

Kigali Marriott Hotel

Kigali Serena Hotel

The Retreat Hotel

Residence Prima 2000 Apartment
Phoenix Apartments

Lemigo Hotel

Mille Collines Hotel

Park Inn by Radisson

Ubumwe Grande Hotel

Gorilla Golf Hotel

High Ground Villa Apartments
Grand Legacy Hotel

List of entities requiring COVID-19 testing for Clients

Location
Kimihurura
Kiyovu
Kiyovu
Kiyovu
Kacyiru
Kanombe
Kimihurura
Kiyovu
Kiyovu
Kiyovu
Nyarutarama
Rebero
Remera
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

20.

Restaurant Name

Choose Kigali

Meza Malonga
Brachetto Restaurant
Soy Restaurant
Nyurah Restaurant
Inka steak house

The Hut Restaurant
L'Epicurien Restaurant
Poivre Noir

Repub Lounge

Kurry Kingdom
Restaurant

Java Restaurant - ALL
Riders Lounge

Pili Pili Restaurant
Sole Luna Restaurant
Brioche - ALL

Blackstone Restaurant
Bourbon Coffee

Select Boutique
Restaurant

Bwok Restaurant

List of entities requiring COVID-19 testing for Clients

Location

Kiyovu
Remera
Kacyiru
Kimihurura
Nyarugenge
Kimihurura
Kimihurura
Kimihurura
Kimihurura
Kimihurua
Kacyiru

Remera & Kigali Heights
Kigali Heights
Kibagabaga

Gishushu

Kacyiru, Gacuriro, Kanombe, City
Center

Kimihurura/KBC
Nyarutarama and City Center
Kimihurura

Kimihurura

No.

21
22,
23.
24,
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
3L
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Restaurant Name

Choma'd Bar and Grill
Y&T Cocktail bar
Fuschia

360 Degrees Pizza
Camellia - ALL

Dolce (Kwa Yves)

Century Park (Tung Chinese, Billy's Bistro and
Chillax Lounge)

Heaven Holdings (Heaven & Fusion Restaurants)
Hadassah Restaurant

Cactus

Sundowner

Zen

Chez Lando Restaurant

Chez Robert

The Fork - ALL

Khana Khazana - ALL

Coco bean Restaurant

Lavana

Sakae Japanese & Korean Restaurant
Mumbai Spice Kitchen

Location

Nyarutarama

KBC

Remera & Cercle Sportif
Kigali Heights

CHIC, MIC, Kigali City Mall, M.Peace Plaza,
KBC & Remera

Kiyovu
Nyarutarama

Kiyovu

Kimihurura

Kiyovu

Kimihurura
Nyarutarama

Remera

Kiyovu

Remera & Kigali Heights
Kiyovu & Nyarutarama
Kimihurura
Kimihurura
Nyarutarama
Nyarutarama




